Attv. Docket No.: SIER 0125 TUS

5:2099

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVEF TRADEMARKS ONL

06-10-1999



MERCE irk Office

101059424 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: CLEARWIRE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 05-20-1999 SIERRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Internal Address: P.O. Box 222 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #58 Street Address: 485 Cayuga Road Individual(s) Association City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14225-0222 Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Individual(s) citizenship Other Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?___ Yes __ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware X Assignment Merger Other Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is Other____ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: May 10, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _____Yes ___ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/375,984 Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes _x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: document should be mailed: One Name: Maria Franek Angileri, Esq. Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Street Address: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor 8. Deposit Account number: City: Southfield State: Ml Zip: 48075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copset fithe original document. Maria Franek Angileri Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ___3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0462

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SIERRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Delaware corporation, having an address of 485 Cayuga Road, P.O. Box 222, Buffalo, New York 14225-0222, is the owner of the trademark **INTERAIR** and the application to register that mark as follows:

 Mark
 Serial No.
 Filed

 INTERAIR
 75/375,984
 10/20/97

By this document SIERRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., confirms that effective December 4, 1998, it assigned and transferred to CLEARWIRE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 485 Cayuga Road, P.O. Box 222, Buffalo, New York 14225-0222, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark application set forth herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the application.

SIERRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Date: May 10, 1999

By: Lim & Lile

RECORDED: 05/20/1999

Vice President, General Co

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0463